RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2,870
3,376
3,884
930
11,060

4,129
3,167
4,335
1179
12,810

-30.49%

6.60%
-10.40%
-21.12%
-13.66%

November Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned 87,269 118,944  -26.63% 1,124,699 1,245,778 -9.72%
Deplaned 86,757 117,464  -26.14% 1,123,032 1,232,188 -8.86%
Total 174,026 236,408  -26.39% 2,247,731 2,477,966 -9.29%
[ .
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,333,231 4,409,298  -24.40% 34,887,763 50,112,305  -30.38%
Deplaned| 5,669,993 5,712,529 -0.74% 49,866,066 60,708,385 -17.86%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 9,003,224 10,121,827 -11.05% 84,753,829 113,393,808 -25.26%
[ .
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 1,094,346 723,128 51.34% 7,490,095 8,592,194  -12.83%
Deplaned| 1,264,192 1,305,059 -3.13% 13,266,177 13,744,980 -3.48%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 2,358,538 2,028,187 16.29% 20,756,272 22,337,174 -7.08%
[ .
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 4,427,577 5,132,426  -13.73% 42,377,858 58,704,499  -27.81%
Deplaned| 6,934,185 7,017,588 -1.19% 63,132,243 74,453,365  -15.21%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118 -100.00%
Total| 11,361,762 12,150,014 -6.49% 105,510,101 135,730,982  -22.27%

41,756 41,691
35,474 33,060
45,216 51,673
11,399 17,006
133,845 143,430

0.16%
7.30%
-12.50%
-32.97%
-6.68%




