RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	November			Calendar Year to Date		
	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	87,269	118,944	-26.63%	1,124,699	1,245,778	-9.72%
Deplaned	<u>86,757</u>	117,464	-26.14%	1,123,032	1,232,188	-8.86%
Total	174,026	236,408	-26.39%	2,247,731	2,477,966	-9.29%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,333,231	4,409,298	-24.40%	34,887,763	50,112,305	-30.38%
Deplaned	5,669,993	5,712,529	-0.74%	49,866,066	60,708,385	-17.86%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	9,003,224	10,121,827	-11.05%	84,753,829	113,393,808	-25.26%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	1,094,346	723,128	51.34%	7,490,095	8,592,194	-12.83%
Deplaned	1,264,192	1,305,059	-3.13%	13,266,177	13,744,980	-3.48%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	2,358,538	2,028,187	16.29%	20,756,272	22,337,174	-7.08%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	4,427,577	5,132,426	-13.73%	42,377,858	58,704,499	-27.81%
Deplaned	6,934,185	7,017,588	-1.19%	63,132,243	74,453,365	-15.21%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	-100.00%
Total	11,361,762	12,150,014	-6.49%	 105,510,101	135,730,982	-22.27%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,870	4,129	-30.49%	41,756	41,691	0.16%
Air Taxi	3,376	3,167	6.60%	35,474	33,060	7.30%
General Aviation	3,884	4,335	-10.40%	45,216	51,673	-12.50%
Military	<u>930</u>	<u>1,179</u>	-21.12%	<u>11,399</u>	<u>17,006</u>	-32.97%
Total	11,060	12,810	-13.66%	133,845	143,430	-6.68%